11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1
PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-5606 LEGALSHIELD
I-45 201911134078 101-21272 LEGAL SHIELD LEGALSHIELD 114935 92.70
01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201911134078 101-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 114913 222.26
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 314.96
01-6146 WILTS, KEVIN
I-201911214116 101-40141-2211 GENERAL SUPPL WALKING CHALLENGE PRIZE 114958 100.00
PROJ: AAA-2211 WELLNESS PROGRAM GENERAL SUPPLIES
DEPARTMENT 0141 MAYOR & COUNCIL TOTAL 100.00
01-0656 AVERA MARSHALL REGIONAL
I-201911214105 101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFE 10/24/19 BLOOD DRAW 114917 38.00
01-1158 GALLS INC
I-014161953 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS UNIFORM 114925 88.29
I-014161956 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS UNIFORMS 114925 20.95
I-014233756 101-50151-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PBT MOUTH PIECES 114925 139.98
01-1199 GRAHAM TIRE AND AUTOMOT
I1-9325852 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP TIRES--1503 114926 298.00
01-1508 LOCKWOOD MOTORS INC.
I-46907 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BATTERY #1309 114937 173.00
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 30.89
PROJ: PGl-2212 BLR GANG/DRUG TF-GANG MOTOR FUEL, LUBRICANTS
I-201911214110 101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 2,505.96
01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-99767 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP OIL FILTERS 114945 59.09
01-3809 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STO
I-1538-227412 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BRAKES #1508 114946 137.96
01-4140 KRUSE FORD-LINCOLN-MERC
I-123815 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BRAKES #1508 114933 101.22
I-39535 101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, TRANSMISSION FLUSH #1604 114933 223.65
01-5700 WATCH GUARD
I-BCMINV0008604 101-50151-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO BODY CAMERAS 114957 25,080.00
PROJ: P03-2245 DRUG & ALCOHOL FORFEITURE EQUIP/TOOLS UP TO $1000
I-BCMINV0008604 101-50151-2217 SOFTWARE BODY CAMERAS 114957 3,300.00
PROJ: P03-2217 DRUG & ALCOHOL FORFEITURE SOFTWARE



11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2
PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-5700 WATCH GUARD continued
I-BCMINV0008615 101-50151-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO BWC 114957 2,990.00
PROJ: P03-2245 DRUG & ALCOHOL FORFEITURE EQUIP/TOOLS UP TO $1000
01-6068 LEHMAN, CHRISTINE
I-201911214109 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS REPLACE PATCHES ON JACKETS 114936 10.00
01-6166 PULVER MOTOR SVC, LLC
I-141678 101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGE TOW CHG 114949 75.00
I-141679 101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGE TOW CHG 114949 75.00
I-141680 101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGE TOW CHG 114949 75.00
I-141681 101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGE TOW CHG 114949 75.00
DEPARTMENT 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 35,496.99
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 101-50156-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 43.60
PROJ: PC5-2212 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & ADDI
01-4522 ST LOUIS MRO INC.
I-48274 101-50156-3311 GENERAL PROFE PRE-EMPLOYMENT 114954 24.50
PROJ: PC5-3311 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SVC
DEPARTMENT 0156 CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM TOTAL: 68.10
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 101-60162-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 474.70
DEPARTMENT 0162 ENGINEERING TOTAL 474.70
I-201911214110 101-60164-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 198.30
01-2493 UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA
I-201911214115 101-60164-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE CONTINUING EDUCATION-I GUTMAN 114955 620.00
DEPARTMENT 0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING TOTAL 818.30
01-0689 BEND RITE FABRICATION I
I-43870 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP AIRPORT RED TRAILER 114918 16.96
01-1371 J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATE
I-9104511656 101-60211-2211 GENERAL SUPPL DAILY LOG BOOKS 114930 95.28
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 3,055.05




11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 3
PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP continued
I-201911214110 101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 0.00
01-1548 LYON COUNTY LANDFILL
I-298921 101-60211-3384 REFUSE DISPOS OLD XMAS DECORATIONS 114940 24.74
I1-298934 101-60211-3384 REFUSE DISPOS OLD XMAS DECORATIONS 114940 26.84
I-298957 101-60211-3384 REFUSE DISPOS OLD XMAS DECORATIONS 114940 17.89
1-299182 101-60211-3384 REFUSE DISPOS OLD XMAS DECORATIONS 114940 12.63
I1-299189 101-60211-3384 REFUSE DISPOS OLD XMAS DECORATIONS 114940 13.68
I1-299202 101-60211-3384 REFUSE DISPOS OLD XMAS DECORATIONS 114940 7.00
01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-99742 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP #10 WIPERS 114945 35.98
I-99768 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP FILTERS 114945 183.79
I-99769 101-60211-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO BRAKE TOOL 114945 117.00
I-99839 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP #1-12 TRUCKS 114945 120.26
01-4522 ST LOUIS MRO INC.
I-48274 101-60211-3311 GENERAL PROFE PRE-EMPLOYMENT 114954 24.50
01-5095 KIBBLE EQUIPMENT
I-2147986 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP #1 TRUCK WING 114932 78.36
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-002687201-1119 101-60211-3321 TELEPHONE & C 11/08-12/07/19 114956 113.36
01-6212 SANITATION PRODUCTS
I-74227 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP #10, #12 TRUCKS 114951 59.62
DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION TOTAL 4,002.94
01-0018 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC
I-918935608 101-70276-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO 18V BATTERIES 114920 199.01
01-0689 BEND RITE FABRICATION I
I-43856 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS ELECTRICAL PANELS FOR INDY 114918 449 .44
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 101-70276-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 1,125.16
I-201911214110 101-70276-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 0.00
01-1649 MARSHALL TRUCK SALVAGE
I-64379 101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REP WATER TRUCK REPAIRS 114943 76.00
01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-99773 101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REP LUBE 114945 13.80

01-3819

DACOTAH PAPER CO



11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 4
PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL. BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-3819 DACOTAH PAPER CO continued
I-83211 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 114923 37.46
01-6082  ZEUG, THOMAS
I-1622 101-70276-2223 BUILDING REPA SVC DOOR, DOOR OPENER 114960 280.00
DEPARTMENT 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL: 2,180.87
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 454.71
I-201911214110 101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 0.00
01-1620 MARSHALL FLORAL
I-24140 101-50352-2211 GENERAL SUPPL WREATH FOR 911 SVC 114942 65.00
01-2311 SOUTHWEST GLASS CENTER
I-104372 101-50352-2223 BUILDING REPA LOCK REPAIR 114953 55.00
DEPARTMENT 0352 FIRE SERVICES TOTAL 574.71
01-0018 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC
1-918882020 101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPL T HANGAR LIGHT BULBS 114920 120.00
01-0629 ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY
I-02NV032956 101-60364-2221 EQUIPMENT REP FUEL PUMP 114915 37.22
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 101-60364-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 293.90
01-4980 MENARDS INC
I-48904 101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPL MALSR SOCKETS 114944 10.26
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-015187301-1119 101-60364-3321 TELEPHONE 11/06-12/05/19 114956 420.76
DEPARTMENT 0364 AIRPORT TOTAL 882.14
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 101-40671-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 41.79
DEPARTMENT 0671 CABLE COMMISSION TOTAL 41.79
01-1481 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CIT
I-311570 101-70675-2217 COMPUTER SOTW ADOBE LICENSE 114934 152.25




11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 5
PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0675 COMM SERVICES ADMIN BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 101-70675-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 0.00
DEPARTMENT 0675 COMM SERVICES ADMIN TOTAL 152.25
01-1481 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CIT
I-311570 101-40741-2217 COMPUTER SOFT ADOBE LICENSE 114934 152.25
DEPARTMENT 0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION TOTAL 152.25
01-0590 AMERICAN SOLUTIONS FOR
I-INV04460828 101-40821-2211 GENERAL SUPPL LASER CHECKS- BLANK 114912 476.99
01-1481 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CIT
I-311578 101-40821-2217 COMPUTER SOFT ADOBE LICENSE 114934 50.75
DEPARTMENT 0821 FINANCE TOTAL 527.74
I-311570 101-40931-2217 COMPUTER SOFT ADOBE LICENSE 114934 101.50
DEPARTMENT 0931 APPRAISING & ASSESSING TOTAL 101.50
01-1552 LYON COUNTY RECORDER
I-4089632 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE RELEASE 114941 46.00
I-4089920 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE RECORDED DOCUMENT 114941 46.00
I-4090290 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE CUP 114941 46.00
DEPARTMENT 1136 GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT TOTAL 138.00
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 101-41231-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 147.43
01-4980 MENARDS INC
I-49091 101-41231-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO TOTES & LIGHT 114944 28.43
01-6082 ZEUG, THOMAS
I-1622 101-41231-2223 BUILDING REPA SVC DOOR, DOOR OPENER 114960 210.00
DEPARTMENT 1231 MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT TOTAL 385.86
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-015038601-1119 101-41641-3321 TELEPHONE 11/06-12/05/19 114956 30.08
DEPARTMENT 1641 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TOTAL 30.08
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND TOTAL 46,443.18



11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 6

PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND . 106 PROP/MED LIABILITY INS

DEPARTMENT: 0352 FIRE SERVICES BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-2256 SERVICE MASTER
I-140067 106-50352-3361 GENERAL LIABI WATER MITIGATION 114952 5,000.00

DEPARTMENT 0352 FIRE SERVICES TOTAL: 5,000.00

FUND 106 PROP/MED LIABILITY INS TOTAL: 5,000.00



11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7

PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 211 LIBRARY FUND

DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-5606 LEGALSHIELD
I-45 201911134078 211-21272 LEGAL SHIELD LEGALSHIELD 114935 52.80

01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201911134078 211-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 114913 43.24

DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 96.04

FUND 211 LIBRARY FUND TOTAL: 96.04



11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 8

PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 258 ASC ARENA

DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201911134078 258-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 114913 65.23

DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 65.23

FUND 258 ASC ARENA TOTAL: 65.23



11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9

PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 270 MERIT

DEPARTMENT: 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 270-50551-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 6.39

DEPARTMENT 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS TOTAL: 6.39

FUND 270 MERIT TOTAL: 6.39



11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 10
PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-5606 LEGALSHIELD
I-45 201911134078 602-21272 LEGAL SHIELD LEGALSHIELD 114935 18.95
01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201911134078 602-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 114913 21.62
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 40.57
01-0629 ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY
I-02NV033018 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL TUNE UP GREASE 114915 9.20
01-1256 HAWKINS INC
I-4618114 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FERRIC CHLORIDE 114927 5,154.29
01-1365 IRONBROOK PARTNERS
I-8547 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL LAMPS/BULBS FOR UV DISENFECTIO 114929 12,914.80
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 430.99
01-2195 ROYAL TIRE INC
I-310-81467 602-90581-2221 EQUIPMENT REP TIRE REPAIR 114950 85.60
01-4980 MENARDS INC
I-49161 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SHELVING 114944 37.99
01-5632 GADDIS INC
I-219-3888 602-90581-2221 EQUIPMENT REP #2 FINAL CLARIFIER PUMP SEALS 114924 2,138.10
01-6238 HYDRO OPERATING LLC
I-89133 602-90581-2221 EQUIPMENT REP PARTS SLUDGE BOOST PUMP 114928 148.50
PROJ: W04-2221 BIOSOLIDS PROJECT COSTS
DEPARTMENT 0581 WW OPERATIONS TOTAL 20,919.47
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING TOTAL: 20,960.04



11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11
PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0740 BREMER BANK NATIONAL AS
I-6811 609-21850 CURRENT BONDS 2015 LEASE REV BOND 114922 205,000.00
01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201911134078 609-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 114913 6.85
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 205,006.85
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
I-1434770 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114931 38.87
I-1434771 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114931 28.73
I-1437915 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114931 16.90
I-1437916 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114931 31.11
01-2019 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY
I-70974 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114947 2.50
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
1-2656472 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114948 3.38
I-2656473 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114948 20.28
1-2658293 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114948 50.70
I1-2658626 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114948 47.61
I1-2658627 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114948 25.35
01-2605 WINE MERCHANTS
I-7261044 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114959 16.48
01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
I-1081055550 609-90991-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE . 114921 1.24
I-1081057447 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114921 68.91
I-1081057448 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114921 38.85
01-4522 ST LOUIS MRO INC.
I1-48274 609-90991-3311 GENERAL PROFE PRE-EMPLOYMENT 114954 49.00
DEPARTMENT 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS TOTAL 439.91
01-0630 ARCTIC GLACIER
I1-1950932402 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 114914 113.65
01-0699 BEVERAGE WHOLESALERS
I-089772 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 114919 129.60
1-089880 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 114919 79.45
I-089880 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 114919 14,681.80
I-89619 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 114919 4,508.56
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR



11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 12
PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR continued
I-1434770 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114931 3,840.80
I-1434771 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 114931 905.15
I-1437915 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114931 1,196.30
I-1437916 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 114931 1,161.90
01-2019 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY
I-70974 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 114947 104.00
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
I-2656472 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114948 494.00
1-2656473 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 114948 22.50
I-2656473 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 114948 691.00
I-2658293 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114948 3,555.00
I1-2658626 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114948 2,951.39
I1-2658627 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 114948 18.00
I-2658627 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 114948 691.00
01-2605 WINE MERCHANTS
I-7261044 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 114959 1,146.00
01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
I-1081055550 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114921 152.90
I-1081057446 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 114921 32.00
I-1081057447 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 114921 60.00
I-1081057447 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114921 6,034.38
I-1081057448 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114921 1,228.22
01-5447 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
C-8000120191115 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 114916 50.00-
I1-3387234 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 114916 665.70
DEPARTMENT 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES TOTAL 44,413.30
01-0740 BREMER BANK NATIONAL AS
I-6811 609-96420-6650 BOND INTEREST 2015 LEASE REV BOND 114922 2,152.50
DEPARTMENT 6420 DEBT SERVICE TOTAL 2,152.50
FUND 609 LIQUOR TOTAL 252,012.56



11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 13

PACKET: 07127 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY

DEPARTMENT: 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201911214110 630-90661-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 1,109.17
I-201911214110 630-90661-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 114938 0.00

01-4193 A & C EXCAVATING
I-201911214104 630-90661-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR #4 FINAL HAHN 114911 7,326.49
PROJ: Z72-5570 HAHN RD INFRASTRUCTURE

01-5733 VAST BROADBAND

I-015038601-1119 630-90661-3321 TELEPHONE & C 11/06-12/05/19 114956 29.84
DEPARTMENT 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 8,465.50
FUND 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 8,465.50

REPORT GRAND TOTAL: 333,048.94



11/22/2019 9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER
** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **
ANNUAL
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET
2019-2020 101-21272 LEGAL SHIELD 92.70
101-21273 VISION INSURANCE 222.26
101-40141-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 100.00 9,200
101-40671-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS 41.79 700
101-40741-2217 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 152.25 0
101-40821-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 476.99 2,500
101-40821-2217 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 50.75 15,932
101-40931-2217 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 101.50 250
101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 138.00 44,536
101-41231-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 147.43 2,500
101-41231-2223 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENA 210.00 6,150
101-41231-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 28.43 4,400
101-41641-3321 TELEPHONE 30.08 500
101-50151-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 139.98 12,000
101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 2,760.50 32,000
101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS 119.24 8,969
101-50151-2217 SOFTWARE 3,300.00 0
101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 769.27 10,000
101-50151-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 28,070.00 28,000
101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 38.00 145,000
101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGES 300.00 15,000
101-50156-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 43.60 900
101-50156-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 24.50 0
101-50352-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 65.00 10,000
101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 454,71 5,000
101-50352-2223 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENA 55.00 8,000
101-60162-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 474.70 4,000
101-60164-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 198.30 1,500
101-60164-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES, AND S 620.00 5,000
101-60211-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 95.28 14,500
101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 3,055.05 43,300
101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 494.97 71,500
101-60211-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 117.00 6,300
101-60211-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 24.50 18,500
101-60211-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 113.36 3,200
101-60211-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 102.78 4,386
101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 130.26 14,000
101-60364-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 293.90 13,000
101-60364-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 37.22 15,000
101-60364-3321 TELEPHONE 420.76 6,200
101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 37.46 55,000
101-70276-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 1,125.16 13,000
101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 89.80 18,000
101-70276-2223 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENA 280.00 15,600
101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 449.44 150,000

LINE ITEM:

BUDGET OVER
AVAILABLE BUDG
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**% G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **
LINE ITEM GROUP BUDGET=
ANNUAL BUDGET OVER ANNUAL BUDGET OVER
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG
101-70276-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 199.01 12,000 5,371.24- Y
101-70675-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 0.00 600 45.56
101-70675-2217 COMPUTER SOTWARE 152.25 8,000 2,280.75
106-50352-3361 GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANC 5,000.00 0 5,000.00- Y
211-21272 LEGAL SHIELD 52.80
211-21273 VISION INSURANCE 43.24
258-21273 VISION INSURANCE 65.23
270-50551-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS 6.39 2,000 1,150.31
602-21272 LEGAL SHIELD 18.95
602-21273 VISION INSURANCE 21.62
602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 18,116.28 250,000 23,726.18
602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 430.99 50,000 11,738.44
602-90581-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 2,372.20 152,000 121.23- ¥
609-21273 VISION INSURANCE 6.85
609-21850 CURRENT BONDS PAYABLE 205,000.00
609-90991-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 49.00 14,000 755.80
609-90991-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES AND SC 1.24 1,000 516.07- Y
609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 389.67 30,000 342.78- ¥
609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHASES 19,452.99 1,267,741 4,731.02- Y
609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASES 19,967.66 1,704,028 93,785.11- Y
609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASES 4,699.05 544,319 40,125.47
609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURCHASES 293.60 70,496 7,066.20
609-96420-6650 BOND INTEREST 2,152.50 70,853 33,633.00
630-90661-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 1,109.17 7,500 4,500.02
630-90661-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 29.84 1,190 350.94- Y
630-90661-5570 INFRASTRUCTURE 7,326.49 271,413 273,622.08- Y
*%  2019-2020 YEAR TOTALS ** 333,048.94
**% DEPARTMENT TOTALS **
ACCT NAME AMOUNT
101 NON-DEPARTMENTAL 314.96
101-0141 MAYOR & COUNCIL 100.00
101-0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION 35,496.99
101-0156 CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM 68.10
101-0162 ENGINEERING 474.70
101-0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING 818.30
101-0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION 4,002.94
101-0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL. 2,180.87
101-0352 FIRE SERVICES 574.71
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ACCT

101-0364
101-0671
101-0675
101-0741
101-0821
101-0931
101-1136
101-1231
101-1641
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20,960.

609

609-0991
609-0992
609-6420

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

** DEPARTMENT TOTALS

NAME

AIRPORT

CABLE COMMISSION

COMM SERVICES ADMIN
CITY ADMINISTRATION
FINANCE

APPRAISING & ASSESSING
GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT
MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
GENERAL FUND

FIRE SERVICES

PROP/MED LIABILITY INS
NON-DEPARTMENTAL
LIBRARY FUND
NON-DEPARTMENTAL

ASC ARENA

MERIT OPERATIONS

NON-DEPARTMENTAL
WW OPERATIONS

WASTEWATER OPERATING
NON-DEPARTMENTAL
LIQUOR OPERATIONS
LIQUOR PURCHASES

DEBT SERVICE

LIQUOR

* %

AMOUNT

882.

41.
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527.
101.
138.
385.

30.

205,006.
439.
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252,012.
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00
86
08
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NO ERRORS

** END OF REPORT **

9:03 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER
** DEPARTMENT TOTALS **

ACCT NAME AMOUNT

630-0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY 8,465.50

630 TOTAL SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY 8,465.50

** TOTAL ** 333,048.94

*** PROJECT TOTALS ***

PROJECT LINE ITEM AMOUNT
AAA WELLNESS PROGRAM 2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 100.00
** PROJECT AAA TOTAL ** 100.00
P03 DRUG & ALCOHOL FORFEITURE 2217 SOFTWARE 3,300.00
2245 EQUIP/TOOLS UP TO $1000 28,070.00
** PROJECT P03 TOTAL ** 31,370.00
PC5 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT 2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & ADDI 43.60
3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SVC 24.50
** PROJECT PC5 TOTAL ** 68.10
PGl BLR GANG/DRUG TF-GANG 2212 MOTOR FUEL, LUBRICANTS 30.89
** PROJECT PGl TOTAL ** 30.89
W04 BIOSOLIDS 2221 PROJECT COSTS 148.50
** PROJECT W04 TOTAL ** 148.50
772 HAHN RD 5570 INFRASTRUCTURE 7,326.49
** PROJECT Z72 TOTAL ** 7,326.49
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